



## Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/Republic of Kosovo

Akademia e Drejtësisë/Akademija Pravde/Academy of Justice

No. 01/ /2024 Date: 17/10/2024

Managing Board of the Academy of Justice,

Pursuant to Article 10, paragraph 1 sub-paragraph 1.9 and Article 6 paragraph 1 sub-paragraph 1.9 of the Law No. 05/L-095 on the Academy of Justice, and Article 14 paragraph 1 sub-paragraph 1.11 of the Regulation no. 05/2023 on Internal organization and systematization of working places in the Academy of Justice, in its meeting held on October 17 2024, issues the following:

## DECISION

- 1. Approving the request of the Supreme Court judges for supporting the writing and publication of the Summary of Supreme Court Decisions, and Summary of the judicial practice in the criminal and civil matters.
- 2. Authors of the Summary of the judicial practice will be compensated according to the Managing Board's Decision No. 01/133/2024 dated 08.02.2024, respectively Annex 1 point 4.3.
- 3. Decision enters into force on the day of its approval.

	Fejzullah Rexhepi
Chairm	nan of the Managing Board
	Academy of Justice

## **Decision is sent to:**

AJ Executive Director Authors of the summary of the judicial practice Head of the Research, Publications and Traininer's Division Head of the Budget and Finance Division Arkivit të Akademisë së Drejtësisë